

A photograph of two men in a car dealership. One man, wearing a blue suit, is holding a tablet and pointing at the screen. The other man, wearing a light blue shirt, is looking at the tablet. They are standing at a white table with papers and glasses on it. In the background, there are several cars parked in a large, modern dealership with large windows.

BENCHMARK-ERGEBNISSE 06/2025

GESAMTBETRIEBE	06/2025		06/2024		06/2023		Δ 25/24	Δ 25/23
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	%	%
Nettoerlöse	11.462	100,0	11.768	100,0	11.312	100,0	0,0	0,0
Bruttogewinn	2.371	20,7	2.366	20,1	2.547	22,5	0,6	-1,8
Summe Einzelkosten	-308	-2,7	-261	-2,2	-271	-2,4	-0,5	-0,3
Deckungsbeitrag I	2.063	18,0	2.105	17,9	2.276	20,1	0,1	-2,1
Summe Personalkosten	-1.105	-9,6	-1.071	-9,1	-1.078	-9,5	-0,5	-0,1
Deckungsbeitrag II	958	8,4	1.034	8,8	1.198	10,6	-0,4	-2,2
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-334	-2,9	-333	-2,8	-334	-3,0	-0,1	0,0
Deckungsbeitrag III	624	5,4	702	6,0	864	7,6	-0,5	-2,2
Summe Zinsen	-90	-0,8	-99	-0,8	-76	-0,7	0,1	-0,1
Deckungsbeitrag IV	533	4,7	603	5,1	788	7,0	-0,5	-2,3
Summe indirekte Betriebskosten	-423	-3,7	-402	-3,4	-391	-3,5	-0,3	-0,2
Verwaltungskostenumlage	-11	-0,1	-8	-0,1	-10	-0,1	-0,0	-0,0
Vorläufiger Betriebsgewinn	100	0,9	193	1,6	387	3,4	-0,8	-2,5
Neutrales Ergebnis	23	0,2	18	0,2	7	0,1	0,0	0,1
Unternehmensgewinn vor Steuern	123	1,1	211	1,8	394	3,5	-0,7	-2,4

GESAMTBETRIEBE	GESAMT		HANDELSBETRIEBE		SERVICEBETRIEBE	
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%
Nettoerlöse	11.462	100,0	14.113	100,0	3.182	100,0
Bruttogewinn	2.371	20,7	2.816	20,0	981	30,8
Summe Einzelkosten	-308	-2,7	-396	-2,8	-32	-1,0
Deckungsbeitrag I	2.063	18,0	2.420	17,1	949	29,8
Summe Personalkosten	-1.105	-9,6	-1.283	-9,1	-550	-17,3
Deckungsbeitrag II	958	8,4	1.137	8,1	400	12,6
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-334	-2,9	-404	-2,9	-117	-3,7
Deckungsbeitrag III	624	5,4	733	5,2	283	8,9
Summe Zinsen	-90	-0,8	-114	-0,8	-17	-0,5
Deckungsbeitrag IV	533	4,7	619	4,4	266	8,4
Summe indirekte Betriebskosten	-423	-3,7	-493	-3,5	-203	-6,4
Verwaltungskostenumlage	-11	-0,1	-13	-0,1	-4	-0,1
Vorläufiger Betriebsgewinn	100	0,9	113	0,8	58	1,8
Neutrales Ergebnis	23	0,2	29	0,2	7	0,2
Unternehmensgewinn vor Steuern	123	1,1	142	1,0	65	2,0

NEUWAGEN	06/2025		06/2024		06/2023		Δ 25/24	Δ 25/23
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	%	%
Nettoerlöse	3.526	100,0	3.380	100,0	3.079	100,0	0,0	0,0
Bruttogewinn	604	17,1	569	16,8	672	21,8	0,3	-4,7
Summe Einzelkosten	-192	-5,4	-148	-4,4	-167	-5,4	-1,1	-0,0
Deckungsbeitrag I	412	11,7	421	12,5	505	16,4	-0,8	-4,7
Summe Personalkosten	-193	-5,5	-193	-5,7	-199	-6,5	0,2	1,0
Deckungsbeitrag II	219	6,2	228	6,7	306	9,9	-0,5	-3,7
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-124	-3,5	-117	-3,5	-118	-3,8	-0,1	0,3
Deckungsbeitrag III	95	2,7	111	3,3	188	6,1	-0,6	-3,4

GEBRAUCHTWAGEN	06/2025		06/2024		06/2023		Δ 25/24	Δ 25/23
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	%	%
Nettoerlöse	5.226	100,0	5.612	100,0	5.486	100,0	0,0	0,0
Bruttogewinn	457	8,7	486	8,7	522	9,5	0,1	-0,8
Summe Einzelkosten	-103	-2,0	-100	-1,8	-90	-1,6	-0,2	-0,3
Deckungsbeitrag I	355	6,8	386	6,9	432	7,9	-0,1	-1,1
Summe Personalkosten	-145	-2,8	-143	-2,5	-137	-2,5	-0,2	-0,3
Deckungsbeitrag II	210	4,0	243	4,3	295	5,4	-0,3	-1,4
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-61	-1,2	-56	-1,0	-56	-1,0	-0,2	-0,1
Deckungsbeitrag III	149	2,9	187	3,3	239	4,4	-0,5	-1,5

KUNDENDIENST	06/2025		06/2024		06/2023		Δ 25/24	Δ 25/23
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	%	%
Nettoerlöse	1.120	100,0	1.128	100,0	1.112	100,0	0,0	0,0
Bruttogewinn	735	65,6	735	65,2	741	66,6	0,5	-1,0
Summe Einzelkosten	-9	-0,8	-8	-0,7	-11	-1,0	-0,1	0,2
Deckungsbeitrag I	726	64,8	728	64,5	730	65,6	0,3	-0,8
Summe Personalkosten	-397	-35,4	-387	-34,3	-382	-34,4	-1,1	-1,1
Deckungsbeitrag II	328	29,3	341	30,2	348	31,3	-0,9	-2,0
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-74	-6,6	-79	-7,0	-78	-7,0	0,4	0,4
Deckungsbeitrag III	254	22,7	262	23,2	270	24,3	-0,5	-1,6

TEILEDIENST	06/2025		06/2024		06/2023		Δ 25/24	Δ 25/23
	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	TEUR	%	%	%
Nettoerlöse	1.376	100,0	1.413	100,0	1.413	100,0	0,0	0,0
Bruttogewinn	442	32,1	446	31,6	464	32,8	0,6	-0,7
Summe Einzelkosten	-3	-0,2	-3	-0,2	-4	-0,3	-0,0	0,1
Deckungsbeitrag I	439	31,9	443	31,4	460	32,6	0,6	-0,7
Summe Personalkosten	-210	-15,3	-200	-14,2	-209	-14,8	-1,1	-0,5
Deckungsbeitrag II	229	16,6	243	17,2	251	17,8	-0,6	-1,1
Summe direkte Betriebskosten	-14	-1,0	-15	-1,1	-15	-1,1	0,0	0,0
Deckungsbeitrag III	215	15,6	228	16,1	236	16,7	-0,5	-1,1



PlanAPP GmbH

Imkerstraße 5 | 30916 Isernhagen
Telefon: 0511 1322-350 | info@PlanAPP.de

www.PlanAPP.de